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414.	 Black Plush Mascot Amik the Beaver. 40.5cm (15.9”) long. No 
sash. Tag with Montreal logo attached. EF. Rare in plush. ($450)

415.	 Japanese Olympic Swimming Team Porcelain Plate. 26cm 
(10.2”). Logo and legend surrounded by names of Japanese 
swimming participants. EF. ($125)

416.	 Wedgwood Hand Cut Goblet with Olympic Torch Runner 
Cameo in Pale Blue and White Jasper. 12.1cm (4.8”) high. 
Crossed laurel branches below cameo. EF. ($125)

	 LAKE PLACID, 13th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1980
418.	 Cased IOC Member Medal with Gold Thread Chain. 

Goldplated, multicolor enamel, 50mm, made by Pujol, Barcelona. 
“Citius Altius Fortius” motto over Olympic rings in olive wreath 
encircled by IOC legend. Blank reverse. Housed in red leather case 
lined in red velvet and silk. Unc. ($850)

419.	 Participation Medal. Nickel-silver, 76mm, by M. Jovine. Modern 
relief views of nine winter sports. Rev. Lake Placid Olympic 
emblem surrounded by the words of the Olympic oath in four 
concentric circles. EF. ($325)

420.	 Ticket Stub of the Miracle on Ice Hockey Game USA – Soviet 
Union on February 22, 1980. Blue, 15.8x6.6cm (6.2”x2.6”). Sm. 
tear at top, lt. wear, VF-EF. ($150)

421.	 Full Ticket. Closing Ceremony, February 24, 1980, Olympic 
Center, Upper Level, Price $16.80. Silver and black, 19x6.7cm 
(7.5”x2.6”). EF. ($100)

	 MOSCOW, 22nd OLYMPIC GAMES, 1980
422.	 KGB Merit Medal. Bronze, 65mm. Facing head of KGB (Soviet 

Secret Service) agent with hat, flaming torch behind. Rev. 5-line 
Russian merit legend over Olympic rings and Kremlin tower. EF. 
Very scarce. ($250)

423.	 Pair of Sailor Dolls from the Tallinn Olympic Sailing Competition. 
Hard rubber, 27cm (10.6”) and 24cm (9.5”) tall. Both show patches 
with “Tallinn 1980” and Olympic rings. EF. (2 pcs.) ($175)

424.	 Commemorative Olympic Sailing Competitions in Tallinn Plate. 
Multicolor Haviland Limoges porcelain, 23cm (9.1”), made for 
Camus. View of Tallinn encircled by 14 different boats. EF. ($125)

425.	 Large Misha Commemorative Glass Plate. Clear glass, 26cm 
(10.4”). Smiling Misha surrounded by Olympic rings, flowers, and 
date. EF. ($100)
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426.	 Commemorative Mascot Misha Soccer Plate. Multicolor 
aluminum, 27.3cm (10.8”). Smiling Misha playing soccer, in flower 
field. EF. ($100)

427.	 Commemorative Blue and White Porcelain Plate. 19.4cm (7.6”), 
made by Berlin Design. View of Kremlin Basilica, Olympic rings 
and date below. EF. ($75)

428.	 Commemorative Wine Drinking Horn. 22.5cm (8.9”) long with 
chain. The translucent horn is covered on both ends with silvered 
brass, showing a delicately stenciled design. Moscow logo with 
rings at top. EF. ($100)

429.	 (Brochure) Torch Relay Program. 67pp, illustrated in b&w and 
color, 10.5x19.3cm (4.1”x7.7”), in Russian. Torch relay program by 
day, from Olympia to Moscow. Abt. EF. ($75)

430.	 Official Results for 1980 Lake Placid Winter and Moscow 
Summer Games. 479pp. illus., 16.5x24cm (6.5”x9.5”), IOC 
publication. EF. ($100)

431.	 11th IOC Congress in Baden-Baden, 1981. International 
Federation Guest Badge. Silvered, 27x27mm. With blue-white-
blue ribbon. Mottled toning, VF-EF. ($200)

	 LOS ANGELES, 23rd OLYMPIC GAMES, 1984
432.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 60mm, by D. Sterner. Olympic 

torch head within legend. Rev. Los Angeles Olympic emblem over 
Olympic rings and laurel branches. EF. ($325)

433.	 Silver Medal Winner’s Pin Presented by the IOC. Silverplated, 
rings goldplated, 13x15mm. Unc. Numbered, in black plastic 
wallet. ($150)

433a.	 Bronze Medal Winner’s Pin Presented by the IOC. Bronze, rings 
goldplated, 13x15mm. Unc. Numbered, in black plastic wallet. 
($125)

434.	 The Salvador Dali Olympic Collection of 11 Large Sport Silver 
Medals on the Occasion of the XXIII Olympiad Los Angeles 
1984. Silver, 45mm, “999“, 46.2 grams each. Archer, soccer player, 
discus thrower, boxers, equestrian, gymnast, etc. Rev. Official 
emblem of the U.S Olympic Committee. EF, lt. cabinet friction. 
Each medal in clear plastic, housed in black leather case, 40x30cm 
(15.8”x11.8”), with nine descriptive cards.  Rare set. ($1,000)

Please Bid Early!
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442
435. Set of Official Gold, Silver and Bronze Medals by the Japanese 

Olympic Committee. Gold medal 16mm, silver and bronze medals 
35mm. Nike goddess of Victory. Rev. 1984 Olympic legend, 
Japanese NOC logo below. All Unc., in case with NOC logo on top. 
($250)

436. Japanese Olympic Committee Cased Commemorative Olympic 
Flame Medal. Bronze, 35mm. Torchbearer with flaming torch l. 
Rev. Japanese Olympic Committee logo, over Los Angeles 1984 
legend. Cased, Unc. ($100)

437. The Southland Olympia Award – an Ancient Greek-Style Vase 
Presented between 1982 and 1985 to U.S. Gold Medal winners. 
Black, orange and white, ceramic, 40.6cm (16”), produced by Dan 
Hammet in his studio “Handcrafted Ceramics”, numbered 27. Similar 
to an ancient Greek Panathenaic amphora given to winners in these 
Athens competitions. Shown are wrestling, discus, javelin, long 
jump, a torchrunner, and Athena. The awards were created for the 1984 
Los Angeles gold medal winners. The awards were presented to supporters 
and previous U.S. Olympic gold medal winners  as Bob Mathias and Rafer 
Johnson, later to Greg Louganis and Mary Lou Retton. On a hand carved 
oak display base, housed in its original box. EF. ($1,250)

438. Torchbearer Jersey and Shorts Set. Cotton and polyester, small 
size, by Levi’s. EF. ($125)

439. Commemorative Torchbearer Sculpture. Bronze and resin alloy, 
26cm (10.3”) tall, by Marcel Jovine. Male and female torch runners 
holding flaming torch. EF. ($100)

440. Commemorative Gymnast Sculpture. Bronze and resin alloy, 
27cm (10.6”) high, by Marcel Jovine. Female gymnast on beam. 
EF. ($100)

441. Commemorative Yachting Sculpture. Bronze and resin alloy, 
17cm (6.7”) high, base 13.7x15.7cm (5.4”x6.2”), by Marcel Jovine. 
Sailor in boat handling sails. EF. ($125)

442. Large Israel Olympic Committee Plate. Blue and white 
porcelain, 29cm (11.4”). Large NOC logo encircled by Hebrew and 
English legend. EF. ($150)

443. Commemorative Torch Relay Porcelain Plate. Multicolor, 22cm 
(8.7”), by Escalera Production Art. Female torch runner, depictions 
of Olympic events, Coliseum Stadium and Los Angeles City Hall in 
background. Numbered on back. EF. ($100)

444. British Olympic Team Runners Porcelain Plate. Multicolor 
porcelain, 26cm (10.2”), by Royal Tudor. Four runners in stadium 
surrounded by legend, British NOC logo on top between cauldrons 
with Olympic fire. EF. ($100)
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445.	 Commemorative 23rd Olympiad Los Angeles Wedgwood Plate. 
Blue and white jasper ware, 16.5cm (6.5”). Torch runner over 
wreath between “Olympiad XXIII – Los Angeles 1984” surrounded 
by laurel wreath. EF. ($75)

446.	 Graphic Standard Manual. Spiral-bound, 78 unnumbered pages 
in 8 chapters, b&w and color, 32x23cm (12.6”x9.1”) oblong. 
General information, the logo, the Olympic rings, mascot, 
pictograms, etc. Covers spotty, contents EF. Scarce. ($125)

447.	 (Autograph) Official Logo Poster Signed by the Designer Robert 
Miles Runyan. Red, white and blue Stars in Motion logo, 61.2x91.2cm 
(24”x35.9”). The logo over embossed Olympic rings, signature in red at 
lower left. Marginal creases at bottom, o.w. EF. ($125)

	 CALGARY, 15th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1988
448.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 64mm, by C. Martens. Calgary 

Olympic emblem, stylized snowflake design. Rev. Olympic motto 
under panorama of Calgary and Rocky Mountains. EF. ($350)

449.	 Group of 78 Calgary Bud Greenspan Film Pins. Gilt, black and 
white enamel, 25x20mm. All Unc. (78 pcs). ($125)

	 SEOUL, 24th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1988
450.	 Mickey Mouse Salutes the U.S. Olympic Team Medal. 

Goldplated, 10x8.5cm (3.9”x3.3”) by the Walt Disney Company. 
Outlines of Mickey’s head with Disney castle between salute 
legend. With U.S. tricolor ribbon. EF, boxed. ($100)

451.	 Seoul 1988 Olympic Torch Relay Porcelain Plate. 31cm (12.2”). 
Male and female torchbearers r., Seoul Olympic Games legend 
above. Surrounded by 16 color flags of nations that held Olympic 
Games since 1896, and Olympic city names. EF. ($175)

452.	 Set of Six Ceramic “Royal 88” Spoons Presented to an IOC 
Member. 12.5cm (4.9”), designed by S.H. Cho. Decorated with 
color logo (2) and Hodori and Hosuni mascots at top. Cased, “M. 
Ewald” (East Germany) on top. EF. ($100)

453.	 ’88 Seoul Mascot Hodori Calendar. Orange rubber mascot on 
base, 5.8x9.5cm (2.3”x3.7”), 13cm (5.1”) high. Hodori holds a 
moveable calendar in his mouth showing month, date and day of 
the week. EF. Scarce. ($125)

454.	 Plush Hodori Mascot by Joyful. 26.5cm (10.4”) tall. Embroidered 
mascot and “Seoul 1988” on chest. EF. ($100)

455.	 Commemorative Olympic Stadium with Coin and Stamps. 
Cupro-nickel, 12.6cm (5”), stadium on 4 feet, inside are a 1000 
won coin and two Olympic stamps, under glass. EF. Cased. ($100)

456.	 Commemorative Theatrical Mask Set. Three-dimensional 
color masks: Chuibali, Mial Halmi, Bune, Yunip and Jangkun, 
mounted on black background with Seoul logo, in wooden frame, 
31.5x31.5cm (12.4”x12.4’), glazed. EF. ($80)

457.	 97th IOC Session in Birmingham, 1991. Wedgwood 
Commemorative Lidded Jar. Blue and white jasperware, diameter 
8.3cm (3.3”), 12cm (4.7”) high. Olympic rings over “Birmingham 
1991” in gold, Birmingham Coat of Arms, and allegories of Music 
and Literature on sides. EF, in dark blue leather case with gold IOC 
session in Birmingham logo on top. EF. ($225)
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